
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:609
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2014
IMPACT OF GM VEGETABLES
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any expert group has been constituted to study the adverse impacts on human health of Genetically Modified (GM)
vegetables; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the outcome of the study?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Question does not arise. 
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